
 
 

 
 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL FLOW REPORT  
(COTTER RIVER - BELOW COTTER DAM) 

 
September 2017 

 
The table below shows the environmental flow volumes provided to the Cotter River 
and Murrumbidgee River (directly) downstream of Cotter Dam.  
 

DATE 
DAILY COTTER E-

FLOW VOLUME 
(ML/day) 

AVERAGE DAILY 
COTTER E-FLOW 

VOLUME 
(ML/day) 

(12 month rolling average) 
1/09/2017 37.4 249 
2/09/2017 41.7 247 
3/09/2017 134.8 241 
4/09/2017 232.6 237 
5/09/2017 322.7 234 
6/09/2017 217.7 232 
7/09/2017 180.2 231 
8/09/2017 143.1 229 
9/09/2017 118.9 228 

10/09/2017 117.6 225 
11/09/2017 124.4 223 
12/09/2017 130.5 221 
13/09/2017 133.3 219 
14/09/2017 194.6 217 
15/09/2017 229.6 216 
16/09/2017 247.9 214 
17/09/2017 238.7 212 
18/09/2017 250.9 211 
19/09/2017 264.1 209 
20/09/2017 223.6 208 
21/09/2017 154.2 206 
22/09/2017 115.8 204 
23/09/2017 109.9 201 
24/09/2017 133.0 197 
25/09/2017 124.6 195 
26/09/2017 58.2 193 
27/09/2017 76.7 192 
28/09/2017 188.8 191 
29/09/2017 226.4 189 
30/09/2017 235.2 185 

   
Minimum Compliance Target 34ML/d 

 


